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MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFADAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
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State of Montana }
} ss.
County of Lewis and Clark }

Ronald Jack Smith, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of MGC Resources Inc. (the “COMPANY™), and am
personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 600 Lola Street, Suite 10, Helena, Montana 59601,
owns, leases, or otherwise controls the unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site(s) described
in Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Claim(s)™). The owner(s) of the Claim(s) is WFW Resources
LLC, whose address is 441 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada 89801.

It is the intention of the COMPANY, and the owner(s) of the Claim(s), to maintain,
develop and hold the Claim(s) as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent
applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part
3730 and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in licu of the
suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28¢ and 43 U.S.C.
Section 1744(a) and {¢):

1. As these claims were located on August 24, 2007, but filed with the County and BLM
after September 1, 2007, this affidavit and notice of intent to hold is intended to be
complete within the 90-day requirement.

2. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1, 2007,




3. With this filing of the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the
maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2008 in the amount of
one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each of the Claim(s).

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY and the owner(s) of the
Claim(s).

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230
and any applicable federal laws.

e /'/ /f ‘/’"( w* / —_ / /
Ronald Jack Smith"~

as agent for MGC Resources, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this /4 % day of A[Q ye. éw', 2007, by Ronald Jack
Smith.

Signature

TERESA L. GUSTINE

f
Notary Public for the State of Montana
Residing at Eavy M A4, /%/&?fﬁf?&

My Commission Expires A embe, 77 2010
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BLM
SERIAL #

NMC966547
NMC966548
NMC966567
NMC966568
NMC966569
NMC966570
NMC966571
NMC966572
NMC966573
NMC966574
NMC966575
NMC966576
NMC966577
NMC966578
NMC966579
NMC966580
NMC966581
NMC966582
NMC966583
NMC966584
NMC266585
NMC966586
NMC966587
NMC966588
NMC9266589
NMC966590
NMC966591
NMC966592
NMC966593
NMC9266594
NMC966595

EXHIBIT A
(Total Claims: 35 )

CLAIM
NAME
WEFWKYV
WFWKV
WEWKYV
WEFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WEWKV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWEKYV
WEWKV
WFWKV
WEFWKYV
WFWKYV
WEFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WEWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WEFWKYV
WEFWKYV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWKV

52
53
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

AR e2to0%s P22 17

COUNTY

BOOK - PAGE

465 - 194
465 - 195
465-214
465 - 215
465 - 216
465 - 217
465 - 218
465 - 219
465 - 220
465 - 221
465 - 222
465 - 223
465 - 224
465 - 225
465 - 226
465 - 227
465 - 228
465 - 229
465 - 230
465 - 231
465 - 232
465 - 233
465 - 234
465 - 235
465 - 236
465 - 237
465 - 238
465 - 239
465 - 240
465 - 241
465 - 242
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BLM
SERIAL #

NMC966596
NMC966597
NMC966598
NMC966599

CLAIM
NAME
WFWKYV 10t
WFWKV 102
WFWKYV 103
WFWKYV 104

COUNTY
BOOK - PAGE

465 - 243
465 - 244
465 - 245
465 - 246
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