I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

Ronald J. Smith, Agent for MGC Resources Inc.

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: MGC Resources Inc. ATTN: R.J. Smith – Corporate Development 600 Lola St., Ste. 10 Helena, MT 59601 DOC # 0210978

14/2007 03:20 Pt

Official Record

Recording requested By MGC RESOURCES INC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee. \$301.50

Page 1 of 4 Recorded By FES

Book- 0466 Page- 017



MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFADAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Montana } ss.
County of Lewis and Clark }

Ronald Jack Smith, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of MGC Resources Inc. (the "COMPANY"), and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 600 Lola Street, Suite 10, Helena, Montana 59601, owns, leases, or otherwise controls the unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site(s) described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Claim(s)"). The owner(s) of the Claim(s) is WFW Resources LLC, whose address is 441 Fir Street, Elko, Nevada 89801.

It is the intention of the COMPANY, and the owner(s) of the Claim(s), to maintain, develop and hold the Claim(s) as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730 and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

- 1. As these claims were located on August 24, 2007, but filed with the County and BLM after September 1, 2007, this affidavit and notice of intent to hold is intended to be complete within the 90-day requirement.
- 2. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1, 2007.

3. With this filing of the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2008 in the amount of one hundred and twenty-five dollars (\$125.00) for each of the Claim(s).

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY and the owner(s) of the Claim(s).

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any applicable federal laws.

Ronald Jack Smith

as agent for MGC Resources, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 12 th day of November, 2007, by Ronald Jack Smith.

Leresa J. Sustenci Signature

TERESA L. GUSTINE

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at East Lilena, Montaga

My Commission Expires November 27, 2010

EXHIBIT A

(Total Claims: 35)

BLM SERIAL#	CLAIM NAME	COUNTY BOOK - PAGE
		465 - 194
NMC966547	WFWKV 52	1
NMC966548	WFWKV 53	465 - 195
NMC966567	WFWKV 72	465 - 214
NMC966568	WFWKV 73	465 - 215
NMC966569	WFWKV 74	465 - 216
NMC966570	WFWKV 75	465 - 217
NMC966571	WFWKV 76	465 - 218
NMC966572	WFWKV 77	465 - 219
NMC966573	WFWKV 78	465 - 220
NMC966574	WFWKV 79	465 - 221
NMC966575	WFWKV 80	465 - 222
NMC966576	WFWKV 81	465 - 223
NMC966577	WFWKV 82	465 - 224
NMC966578	WFWKV 83	465 - 225
NMC966579	WFWKV 84	465 - 226
NMC966580	WFWKV 85	465 - 227
NMC966581	WFWKV 86	465 - 228
NMC966582	WFWKV 87	465 - 229
NMC966583	WFWKV 88	465 - 230
NMC966584	WFWKV 89	465 - 231
NMC966585	WFWKV 90	465 - 232
NMC966586	WFWKV 91	465 - 233
NMC966587	WFWKV 92	465 - 234
NMC966588	WFWKV 93	465 - 235
NMC966589	WFWKV 94	465 - 236
NMC966590	WFWKV 95	465 - 237
NMC966591	WFWKV 96	465 - 238
NMC966592	WFWKV 97	465 - 239
NMC966593	WFWKV 98	465 - 240
NMC966594	WFWKV 99	465 - 241
NMC966595	WFWKV 100	465 - 242

